BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE

DATE:_SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED ITEMS __

NEW ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION_ XXX

MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM# #8

SOURCE:

DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY: ANDREW RODEWALD

VERBAL:

INFORMATION ATTACHED: XXX

NO PAPERWORK AT TIME OF PACKETS: _

BRING PAPERWORK FROM PREVIOUS COUNCIL MEETING:



To:
From:
Date:
Re:

LLE

NOBLESVI

* INDIANA » &

Engineering Departir;ent

Board of Public Works & Safety

Andrew Rodewald -‘f&_ﬂ'q’/&?/! v
September 21, 2017

2016 Street Rehabilitation — Contract IV (EN-261-04)

Change Order 1 and Contract Close-Out

Information

The 2016 Street Rehabilitation Contract IV was part of INDOT's 2016 Community Crossing Matching
Grant program. This project completed resurfacing in Pine Knoll and Fairfield Farms subdivisions as
well as on Mercantile Boulevard. The project was a 50% match with INDOT. All work was completed
to compliance, and the project punch list completed. The result is a net underrun on original contract
value, resulting in a change order value of a net decrease of $76,469.55. E&B Paving has submitted
all necessary paperwork including waiver of liens, consent of surety to final payment, and three year
warranty bond.

CONTRACT PRICE
Date Description Price
10/11/2016 Base $ 854,337.00
Pending Change Order #1 $ (76,469.55)
Total (Base + CO #1) $ 777,867.45

| recommend the Board of Public Works approve Change Order 1 for a net decrease of
$76,469.55, accept the 2016 Street Rehabilitation — Contract IV project and release retainage to
E&B Paving, Inc..

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

S:\Annual Projects\16Program\Contract IV (Community Crossings)\500\E&B\Memo 2017-09-21 ar-bpw 2016 Street Rehab EN-261-04 (CO1 & Close-out).docx

16 South 10th Street, STE 155, Noblesville, Indiana | P: 317-776-6330 F:317.776-6322 | cityofnoblesville.org




Change Order

Project: 2016 Street Rehabilitation: Contract IV Contract Number:_EN-261-04

Change Order No:____#1 (Final) N [] B I-ESVI “-E

* I NDIANA

Description / Justification
Change order is to balance the contract quantities from the estimated quantities to the final actual constructed gquantities,

close out the contract, and release retainage to the contractor. Contract underrun is due to the project not requiring some
contingency materials that were included in the scope.

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price $ 854,337.00

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders $ =

Contract Price prior to this Change Order $ 854,337.00

Net Change of this Change Order $ (76,469.55)

Contract Price with all Change Orders $ 777,867.45
Change to Contract Time

None
Requested By: oy, Recommended By:
E&B Paving Co., Inc. g WING ’ %, Noblesville Department of Engineering
Vince Kenney Rl --f__//;;-"/,; Andrew Rodewald, P.E.

A ) t'i..r\' % ?;
/W%M/%M? 5%% 20/ 17
(7 > & = Date . = Date”

",’//', .......... §
Approved By: % N
City of Noblesville Board of Public Wtks, & Safety
John Ditslear, Mayor Lawrence Stork, Member Jack Martin, Member
Attest:
Clerk
Evelyn L. Lees Date

C:\Userﬂapﬂl.blessing\Down!oads\Chango Order 1 2017-09-18 (Final).docx
Page 1 of 1




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Item #8 COVER.pdf
	DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY: ANDREW RODEWALD


