Change Order

Project: 2016 Street Rehabilitation: Contract IV Contract Number: EN- _EN-261-04

N[IBLESVILLE

Change Order No: #1 (Final)

Description / Justification

Change order is to balance the contract quantities from the estimated quantities to the final actual constructed quantities,
close out the contract, and release retainage to the contractor. Contract underrun is due to the project not requiring some
contingency materials that were included in the scope.

Change to Contract Price:

| Original Contract Price $ 854,337.00 |
'Net Changes from Previous Change Orders $ -
Contract Price prior to this Change Order $ 854,337.00
'Net Change of this Change Order $ (76,469.55)
'Contract Price with all Change Orders $ 777,867.45
Change to Contract Time
None
Requested By: \\\\lll M1y, Recommended By:
E&B Pavmg Co., Inc. \\\ r\\/'f\' 3 "f’/, Noblesville Department of Engineering

3N Leernrae /}f, Z.. Andrew Rodewald, P.E.

/ /Mé’/} ,L- ?é"%w?] /’ @A/M C?/20/.!7

Date - § Date’
T8

Approved By: /’/ e
City of Noblesville Board of Public Wéfkﬁ,,&,@ﬁfét\)

[/
NSy psgnrte ‘//74, A

Lawrence Stork, Member ck Martir, Member

ﬁudf\m\ %%M 4—26—,20/7

velyn L. Le Date

C:\Users\april.blessing\Downloads\Change Order 1 2017-09-18 (Final).docx
Page 1 0of 1



